
Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

1 Municipal District of Taber - 
Horsefly Emergency Spillway 
(Phase 1) 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$22,195,050 $8,878,049 Environment and 
Parks 

2 Town of Westlock Stormwater 
Management Facilities 
Upgrading Project 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$4,013,000 $1,248,256 Environment and 
Parks 

3 East Taber Constructed 
Wetland 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$7,400,000 $2,531,000 Environment and 
Parks 

4 Telus World of Science 
Aurora Phase 4 (Edmonton) 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$40,000,000 $8,650,000 Culture, 
Multiculturalism 
and Status of 
Women 

5 Winspear Completion Project 
(Edmonton) 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$55,277,205 $18,169,957 Culture, 
Multiculturalism 
and Status of 
Women 

6 Vivo Expansion Project 
(Calgary) 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$60,000,000 $15,000,000 Culture, 
Multiculturalism 
and Status of 
Women 
 



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

7 Interfaith Foodbank Building 
Upgrades Lethbridge - 
Building Possibilities 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$380,600 $120,700 Culture, 
Multiculturalism 
and Status of 
Women 

8 Jerry Forbes Centre for 
Community Spirit (Edmonton) 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$5,499,000 $1,799,600 Culture, 
Multiculturalism 
and Status of 
Women 

9 YWCA Calgary Hub Facility 
Project (Calgary) 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$15,073,422 $6,029,368 Culture, 
Multiculturalism 
and Status of 
Women 

10 Heritage Park Natural 
Resources Project (Calgary) 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$7,564,013 $2,045,605 Culture, 
Multiculturalism 
and Status of 
Women 

11 Ben Calf Robe – St. Clare 
School Replacement 
(Edmonton) 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$26,173,535 $6,000,000 Infrastructure 

12 City of Brooks Sanitary 
Wastewater Replacement and 
Hort Lift Station 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$3,331,000  $1,332,400 
 

Municipal Affairs 

13 Jasper Recreation Facilities 
Renovation and Upgrade 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$9,161,460 $3,664,584 Municipal Affairs 



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

14 Millet Agriplex Upgrade Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$1,000,000 $292,000 Municipal Affairs 

15 Edson and Yellowhead 
County Recreational Multi-
Use Facility 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$70,000,000 $20,000,000 Municipal Affairs 

16 Town of Devon - New 
Recreation Complex 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$18,394,714 $7,357,885 Municipal Affairs 

17 City of Red Deer G.H. Dawe 
Community Centre Expansion  

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$42,033,000 $15,134,832 Municipal Affairs 

18 Consort Aquatic Facility  Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$1,556,000 $622,400 Municipal Affairs 

19 Municipal District of Acadia - 
Acadia Valley Community Hall 
Replacement 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$2,000,000 $560,000 Municipal Affairs 

20 Town of Drayton Valley - Net 
Zero Aquatic Facility 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$20,620,762 $7,584,956 Municipal Affairs 



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

21 Edmonton Ridge Community 
League Skating Rink and New 
Community Hall 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$2,039,250 $720,000 Culture, 
Multiculturalism 
and Status of 
Women 

22 Edmonton Knottwood 
Community League 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$2,232,000 $776,280 Culture, 
Multiculturalism 
and Status of 
Women 

23 Village of Ryley Lift Station 
Upgrades 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$220,000 $88,000 Transportation 

24 Town of Provost - Water 
Treatment Plant Upgrades 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$250,000 $100,000 Transportation 

25 The Village of Alix Sewage 
Lagoon Rehabilitation 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$619,000 $247,600 Transportation 

26 The Town of Taber - Water 
Treatment Plant ph 
Adjustment CO2 Injection 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$440,000 $176,000 Transportation 

27 Alberta Capital Region 
Wastewater Commission - 
Waste Gas Burner Facility 
Upgrade (Fort Saskatchewan) 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$4,800,000 $1,780,000 Transportation 



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

28 Lloydminster New Mechanical 
Wastewater Treatment Facility 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$81,500,000 $9,078,915 Transportation 

29 Calgary Green Line LRT Public 
Transit/Green 
Infrastructure 

$4,650,000,000 $1,530,000,000 Transportation 

30 Edmonton LRT West Valley 
Line 

Public 
Transit/Green 
Infrastructure 

$2,624,400,000 $948,560,000 Transportation 

31 Edmonton Metro Line 
Northwest Light Rail Transit 
Extension 

Public Transit   $328,000,000 $131,200,000 Transportation 

32 Darwell Lagoon Commission-
Regional Wastewater 
Transmission Line - Phase B 
(Darwell to TriVillage) 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$11,800,000 $4,720,000 Transportation 

33 Bashaw Lagoon Upgrade Green 
Infrastructure 

$715,226 $286,090 Transportation 

34 Drayton Valley Sewage 
Lagoon (cell 6) Replacement  

Green 
Infrastructure 

$4,250,000 $1,700,000 Transportation 



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

35 Town of Eckville - Water 
Pump House Reservoir 
Upgrades 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$721,731 $288,692 Transportation 

36 Sylvan Lake Regional 
Wastewater System - 
Completion of the North Shore 
Line (Stage 4) 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$3,790,960 $1,516,384 Transportation 

37 Shirley McClellan Regional 
Water Services Commission -
SMRWSC Regional Water 
Extension to Rochon Sands 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$2,200,000 $880,000 Transportation 

38 Town of Trochu Lagoon 
Expansion 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$3,000,000 $1,200,000 Transportation 

39 Highway 12/21 Regional 
Water Services Commission - 
Completion of Phase 6 and 7 
of the Regional Water 
Transmission Line 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$8,522,800 $3,409,120 Transportation 

40 South Red Deer Regional 
Wastewater Commission 
Emergency Equalization and 
Storage Ponds 
 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$1,307,345 $522,938 Transportation 



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

41 Town of Rocky Mountain 
House - Regional Wastewater 
Treatment Facility 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$27,233,000 $10,889,200 Transportation 

42 Town of Raymond - 
Wastewater Treatment 
Expansion 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$8,000,000 $3,200,000 Transportation 

43 Red Deer County - 
Springbrook Water Reservoir 
and Treatment Plant 
Replacement 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$5,570,974 $1,800,000 Transportation 

44 Town of Wainwright 
Wastewater Lagoon Upgrades 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$2,600,000 $1,040,000 Transportation 

45 ACE Phase 7 - Water 
Transmission System 
Completion 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$33,900,000 $13,300,000 Transportation 

46 Wainwright Greenshields 
Lagoon Rehabilitation 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$1,096,750 $438,700 Transportation 

  



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

47 Athabasca Raw Water Intake 
Pump House Modification  

Green 
Infrastructure 

$2,730,000 $1,043,000 Environment and 
Parks 

48 Kinosoo Ridge Adventure 
Park 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$2,000,000 $800,000 
 

Municipal Affairs 

49 Elk Point Main Lift Station 
Upgrades 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$997,500 $399,000 Transportation 

50 Clairmont Regional Lift Station Green 
Infrastructure 

$26,748,000 
 

$9,201,937 Transportation 

51 Northern Lakes College 
Energy Efficient and 
Renewable Energy Systems 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure  

$6,880,000 $3,440,000 Advanced 
Education 

52 Portage College Indigenous 
Smudging and Cultural 
Awareness Venue 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$100,000 $32,000 Advanced 
Education 

53  Lac La Biche Regional 
Aquatics Centre Addition 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$15,000,000 $6,000,000 
 

Municipal Affairs 



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

54 Municipal District of Lesser 
Slave River - Smith Lagoon 
Re-Lining Project 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$2,051,813 $820,725 Transportation 

55 Meander River Essential 
Power Upgrade  

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$6,869,613 $3,502,210 Indigenous 
Relations 

56 Sandy Lake Lagoon and 
Servicing Project 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$4,721,000 $1,888,400 Transportation 

57 Saddle Hills County Central 
Peace Regional Water Project 
(Phase 1 and 2) 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$40,000,000 
 

$16,000,000 Transportation 

58 Saddle Lake Water Source 
and North East 2 Road 
Resilience Plan 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$3,240,000 $2,430,000 Environment and 
Parks 

59 Town of Sexsmith Regional 
Flood Mitigation Works 
 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$3,428,000 $1,357,624 Environment and 
Parks 

60 Town of Vegreville Agri-Food 
Industrial Park 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$9,900,000 $4,950,000 Municipal Affairs 



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

61 Whitecourt Arts and Culture 
Centre/Library Project 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure  

$39,334,839 $15,612,137 Municipal Affairs 

62 Regional Municipality of Wood 
Buffalo Lower Townsite Flood 
Mitigation (Reach 7 and 8) 

Green 
Infrastructure  

$8,629,991 $3,451,996 Environment and 
Parks 

63 The Fort McMurray Métis 
Cultural Centre 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$22,000,000 $16,500,000 Indigenous 
Relations 

64 Red Crow Community College 
 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 

$48,000,000 
 

$20,000,000 
 

Indigenous 
Relations 

65 University of Lethbridge (U of 
L) likaisskini Gathering Space 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$460,000 
 

$184,000 
 

Advanced 
Education 

66 Medicine Hat College 
Accessibility and Inclusion 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$3,900,000 
 

$1,560,000 
 

Advanced 
Education 

67 French Community of Calgary 
Roof and Common Areas 
Renovation Project 

Community, 
Culture, and 
Recreation 

$428,734 $165,000 Culture, 
Multiculturalism 
and Status of 
Women 



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

68 
 
 

Calgary – Upper Plateau 
Separation 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$36,850,000 
 

$14,740,000 
 

Environment and 
Parks 

69 
 

Downtown Calgary Flood 
Barrier 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$21,073,924 
 

$6,138,754 
 

Environment and 
Parks 

70 
 

Black Diamond Wastewater 
Lagoon Upgrade 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$17,340,000 
 

$6,936,000 
 

Transportation 

71 
 

Siksika – Arthur A. Youngman 
Water Treatment Plant Raw 
Water Wells 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$2,100,000 
 

$1,575,000 
 

Environment and 
Parks 

72 Bassano Wastewater 
Treatment Plant Upgrades 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$7,020,000 
 

$2,723,264 
 

Transportation 

73 Frank Wastewater Plant 
Upgrade 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$19,500,000 
 

$7,800,000 
 

Transportation 

74 Coaldale Malloy Drain Phase 
2B Implementation 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$3,095,000 
 

$1,238,000 
 

Environment and 
Parks 



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

75 Buffalo Lake Metis Settlement 
- Water Treatment Plant 
Upgrade 

Green 
Infrastructure 

$620,600 
 

$465,450 
 

Transportation 

76 Yellowhead Tribal College - 
G.R.O.W. Project 

Community, 
Culture, and 
Recreation 

$267,400 $176,250 Indigenous 
Relations 

77 Banff Pedestrian/Cyclist 
Bridge to Enhance Transit 
Connectivity 

Public Transit $5,500,000 $2,200,000 Transportation 

78 Cold Lake - Transit Fleet 
Enhancement 

Public Transit $650,000 $260,000 Transportation 

79 Saddle Lake Cree Nation 
Broadband and Cellular 
Connectivity Upgrade and 
Resilience Plan 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$3,568,942 $2,665,500 Indigenous 
Relations 

80 Cold Lake First Nations LTE 
Fixed Wireless Upgrade 
Project 

Rural and Northern 
Communities 
Infrastructure 

$361,066 $241,544 Indigenous 
Relations 

81 Fort Saskatchewan Smart 
Fare and Smart Bus 

Public Transit $234,000 $117,000 Transportation 



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

Count Project Name Stream Total Project 
Cost 

ICIP Approved 
Amount 

Partner Ministry 

82 Leduc Smart Bus and Smart 
Fare Technology for Transit 
Fleet 

Public Transit $253,152 $101,261 Transportation 

83 Spruce Grove Smart Fare 
Equipment 
  

Public Transit $94,000 $37,600 Transportation 

84 Spruce Grove Transit 
Hub/Park and Ride 

Public Transit $1,750,000 $397,233 Transportation 

85 Glenbow Museum Facility 
Renovation (Calgary) 

Community, 
Culture and 
Recreation 

$120,000,000 $40,000,000 Culture and Status 
of Women 

86 To be announced     

87 To be announced     

88 To be announced     

 



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program  
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated May 2022) 
 
The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be 
publically announced before they appear on the list below. 
 

 

Classification: Public 

 

  


